

LOS OSOS WASTEWATER PROJECT
 COLLECTION SYSTEM AREAS A & D
 LOS OSOS, CA
 CONTRACT NO. 300448.08.01.AD
 PROJECT MANAGER: JOHN WADDELL
 PROJECT ENGINEER: CDM
 BID OPENING DATE: MAY 17, 2012

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE D QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	BID 1 UNKS Constuction, Inc 874 Guadalupe Street Guadalupe, CA 93434 (805) 356-3765		BID 2 ARB, Inc 26000 Commerce Drive Lake Forest, CA 92630 (949) 598-9242		BID 3 Artukovich & Son, Inc / Vidmar Inc A 11155 Rush Street So. Elmonte, CA 91733 (626)444-4286		BID 4 Don Kelley Constuction, Inc 2150 Analysis Drive Bozeman, MT 59718 (406) 585-5606		BID 5 W.A. Rasic Constuction, Inc 4150 Long Beach Blvd. Long Beach, CA 90807 (562) 928-6111	
						UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	\$1,312,385.00	\$ 672,255.00	\$ 672,255.00	\$ 825,000.00	\$ 825,000.00	\$ 1,750,000.00	\$ 1,750,000.00	\$ 1,425,000.00	\$ 1,425,000.00	\$ 1,500,000.00	\$ 1,500,000.00
2	SHEETING, SHORING, AND BRACING	1	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	\$1,304,813.00	\$ 424,000.00	\$ 424,000.00	\$ 401,000.00	\$ 401,000.00	\$ 900,000.00	\$ 900,000.00	\$ 655,000.00	\$ 655,000.00	\$ 3,631,788.00	\$ 3,631,788.00
3	DEWATERING	1	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	\$1,136,451.00	\$ 432,000.00	\$ 432,000.00	\$ 921,000.00	\$ 921,000.00	\$ 1,200,000.00	\$ 1,200,000.00	\$ 3,300,000.00	\$ 3,300,000.00	\$ 1,900,000.00	\$ 1,900,000.00
4	SITE PREPARATION	1	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	\$181,278.00	\$ 1,402,700.00	\$ 1,402,700.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 625,000.00	\$ 625,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
5	HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT	13690	TON	\$137.12	\$1,877,172.80	\$ 143.70	\$ 1,967,253.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 2,108,260.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,053,500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,711,250.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 2,943,350.00
6	AGGREGATE BASE	12613	CUBIC YARD	\$32.50	\$409,922.50	\$ 57.79	\$ 728,905.27	\$ 128.00	\$ 1,614,464.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 630,650.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 945,975.00	\$ 158.00	\$ 1,992,854.00
7	PCSG/PTSG	9240	SQUARE YARD	\$6.75	\$62,370.00	\$ 6.45	\$ 59,598.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 101,640.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 231,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 231,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 73,920.00
8	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	\$677,781.00	\$ 220,473.00	\$ 220,473.00	\$ 303,000.00	\$ 303,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00
9	GRAVITY SEWER 0 - 8 FEET DEEP	44032	LINEAR FEET	\$49.43	\$2,176,501.76	\$ 57.72	\$ 2,541,527.04	\$ 73.00	\$ 3,214,336.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 4,843,520.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 3,830,784.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,522,560.00
10	GRAVITY SEWER 8 - 15 FEET DEEP	62993	LINEAR FEET	\$94.97	\$5,982,445.21	\$ 95.82	\$ 6,035,989.26	\$ 84.00	\$ 5,291,412.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 8,189,090.00	\$ 109.00	\$ 6,866,237.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 5,291,412.00
11	GRAVITY SEWER OVER 15 FEET DEEP	3995	LINEAR FEET	\$277.72	\$1,109,491.40	\$ 225.26	\$ 899,913.70	\$ 135.00	\$ 539,325.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 799,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 998,750.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 483,395.00
12	GRAVITY SEWER MANHOLES UP TO 8 FEET DEEP	305	EACH	\$4,449.72	\$1,357,164.60	\$ 4,342.00	\$ 1,324,310.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,464,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,830,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,287,500.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 2,623,000.00
13	GRAVITY SEWER MANHOLES OVER 8 FEET DEEP	513	FEET OF DEPTH	\$478.13	\$245,280.69	\$ 170.00	\$ 87,210.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 384,750.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 153,900.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 153,900.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 148,770.00
14	SEWER LATERALS	3038	EACH	\$935.91	\$2,843,294.58	\$ 1,173.00	\$ 3,563,574.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,038,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,557,000.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 8,050,700.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,557,000.00
15	SEWER FORCE MAIN OVER 4" DIAMETER	10183	LINEAR FEET	\$53.02	\$539,902.66	\$ 48.08	\$ 489,598.64	\$ 76.00	\$ 773,908.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 916,470.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 661,895.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 987,751.00
16	RECYCLED FORCE MAIN OVER 4" DIAMETER	8088	LINEAR FEET	\$29.54	\$238,919.52	\$ 37.23	\$ 301,116.24	\$ 51.00	\$ 412,488.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 647,040.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 606,600.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 695,568.00
17	SEWER OR RECYCLED FORCE MAIN 4" DIAMETER AND LESS	6364	LINEAR FEET	\$54.70	\$348,110.80	\$ 43.07	\$ 274,097.48	\$ 41.00	\$ 260,924.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 477,300.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 203,648.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 146,372.00
18	POCKET PUMP STATION SITWORK AND WETWELLS UP TO 12 FEET DEEP	11	EACH	\$44,753.27	\$492,285.97	\$ 48,653.00	\$ 535,183.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 1,485,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 1,100,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 935,000.00	\$ 116,000.00	\$ 1,276,000.00
19	POCKET PUMP STATION WETWELLS OVER 12 FEET DEEP	17	FEET OF DEPTH	\$1,890.47	\$32,137.99	\$ 1,648.86	\$ 28,030.62	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 76,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 29,750.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 27,200.00
20	DUPLEX SUBMERSIBLE LIFT STATION SITWORK AND WETWELLS UP TO 14 FEET DEEP	4	EACH	\$95,604.00	\$382,416.00	\$ 83,596.00	\$ 334,384.00	\$ 162,000.00	\$ 648,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 1,200,000.00	\$ 122,000.00	\$ 488,000.00	\$ 193,000.00	\$ 772,000.00
21	DUPLEX SUBMERSIBLE LIFT STATION WETWELLS OVER 14 FEET DEEP	6	FEET OF DEPTH	\$2,603.50	\$15,621.00	\$ 4,142.00	\$ 24,852.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
22	TRIPLEX SUBMERSIBLE LIFT STATION SITWORK AND WETWELL	1	EACH	\$149,700.00	\$149,700.00	\$ 117,288.00	\$ 117,288.00	\$ 182,000.00	\$ 182,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 178,000.00	\$ 178,000.00	\$ 235,000.00	\$ 235,000.00
23	FIBEROPTIC AND ELECTRIC CONDUITS/DUCTS	35424	LINEAR FEET	\$72.04	\$2,551,944.96	\$ 22.71	\$ 804,479.04	\$ 27.00	\$ 956,448.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,771,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 354,240.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,302,560.00
24	MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE	500	CUBIC YARD	\$542.55	\$271,275.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 570.00	\$ 285,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 237,500.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 112,500.00
25	ALLOWANCE: HMA PRICE INDEX FLUCTUATION ADJUSTMENT	1	ALLOWANCE	ALLOWANCE	\$100,000.00	ALLOWANCE	\$100,000.00	ALLOWANCE	\$100,000.00	ALLOWANCE	\$100,000.00	ALLOWANCE	\$100,000.00	ALLOWANCE	\$100,000.00
CONTINGENCY ALLOWANCES															
26	ALLOWANCE: UNDERGROUND FACILITIES NOT SHOWN OR INDICATED	1	ALLOWANCE	ALLOWANCE	\$575,000.00	ALLOWANCE	\$ 575,000.00	ALLOWANCE	\$ 575,000.00	ALLOWANCE	\$ 575,000.00	ALLOWANCE	\$ 575,000.00	ALLOWANCE	\$ 575,000.00
27	ALLOWANCE: REMEDIAL WORK ON EXISTING SEWER PIPE NOT REQUIRED IN CONTRACT DOCUMENTS	1	ALLOWANCE	ALLOWANCE	\$30,000.00	ALLOWANCE	\$ 30,000.00	ALLOWANCE	\$ 30,000.00	ALLOWANCE	\$ 30,000.00	ALLOWANCE	\$ 30,000.00	ALLOWANCE	\$ 30,000.00
28	ALLOWANCE: SUPPORT SERVICES FOR RIGHT OF WAY ENCROACHMENTS NOT REQUIRED IN CONTRACT DOCUMENTS	1	ALLOWANCE	ALLOWANCE	\$35,000.00	ALLOWANCE	\$ 35,000.00	ALLOWANCE	\$ 35,000.00	ALLOWANCE	\$ 35,000.00	ALLOWANCE	\$ 35,000.00	ALLOWANCE	\$ 35,000.00
TOTAL					\$26,438,665.44		\$ 24,008,737.29		\$ 26,223,855.00		\$ 34,927,670.00		\$ 35,976,229.00		\$ 36,250,000.00
LEGEND: Highlighted = Math Error															

LOS OSOS WASTEWATER PROJECT
 COLLECTION SYSTEM AREAS A & D
 LOS OSOS, CA
 CONTRACT NO. 300448.08.01.AD
 PROJECT MANAGER: JOHN WADDELL
 PROJECT ENGINEER: CDM
 BID OPENING DATE: MAY 17, 2012

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE D QUANTITY	UNIT	BID 6 Preston Pipelines 133 Bothelo Avenue Milpitas, Ca 95035 (405) 262-1418		BID 7 Mountain Cascade, Inc 555 Exchange Ct. Livermore, Ca 94550 (925)373-8370		BID 8 John Madonna Construction Co, Inc P.O. Box 5310 San Luis Obispo, CA 93403 (805) 543-7751	
				UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LUMP SUM	\$ 1,500,000.00	\$ 1,500,000.00	\$ 1,423,184.00	\$ 1,423,184.00	\$ 2,095,000.00	\$ 2,095,000.00
2	SHEETING, SHORING, AND BRACING	1	LUMP SUM	\$ 700,000.00	\$ 700,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 3,000,000.00	\$ 3,000,000.00
3	DEWATERING	1	LUMP SUM	\$ 1,475,000.00	\$ 1,475,000.00	\$ 800,000.00	\$ 800,000.00	\$ 1,810,000.00	\$ 1,810,000.00
4	SITE PREPARATION	1	LUMP SUM	\$ 1,300,000.00	\$ 1,300,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 4,980,000.00	\$ 4,980,000.00
5	HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT	13690	TON	\$ 145.00	\$ 1,985,050.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,711,250.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 1,615,420.00
6	AGGREGATE BASE	12613	CUBIC YARD	\$ 60.00	\$ 756,780.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 567,585.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 782,006.00
7	PCSG/PTSG	9240	SQUARE YARD	\$ 15.00	\$ 138,600.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 138,600.00	\$ 14.65	\$ 135,366.00
8	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LUMP SUM	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 766,000.00	\$ 766,000.00
9	GRAVITY SEWER 0 - 8 FEET DEEP	44032	LINEAR FEET	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,742,720.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 5,283,840.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 5,107,712.00
10	GRAVITY SEWER 8 - 15 FEET DEEP	62993	LINEAR FEET	\$ 110.00	\$ 6,929,230.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 11,023,775.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 7,622,153.00
11	GRAVITY SEWER OVER 15 FEET DEEP	3995	LINEAR FEET	\$ 200.00	\$ 799,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,598,000.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 898,875.00
12	GRAVITY SEWER MANHOLES UP TO 8 FEET DEEP	305	EACH	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,135,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,287,500.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 2,516,250.00
13	GRAVITY SEWER MANHOLES OVER 8 FEET DEEP	513	FEET OF DEPTH	\$ 600.00	\$ 307,800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 410,400.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 246,240.00
14	SEWER LATERALS	3038	EACH	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,076,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 5,164,600.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 5,772,200.00
15	SEWER FORCE MAIN OVER 4" DIAMETER	10183	LINEAR FEET	\$ 80.00	\$ 814,640.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,018,300.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 560,065.00
16	RECYCLED FORCE MAIN OVER 4" DIAMETER	8088	LINEAR FEET	\$ 89.00	\$ 719,832.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 525,720.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 299,256.00
17	SEWER OR RECYCLED FORCE MAIN 4" DIAMETER AND LESS	6364	LINEAR FEET	\$ 30.00	\$ 190,920.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 44,548.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 190,920.00
18	POCKET PUMP STATION SITWORK AND WETWELLS UP TO 12 FEET DEEP	11	EACH	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 2,310,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 1,375,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 880,000.00
19	POCKET PUMP STATION WETWELLS OVER 12 FEET DEEP	17	FEET OF DEPTH	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 127,500.00	\$ 3,425.00	\$ 58,225.00
20	DUPLEX SUBMERSIBLE LIFT STATION SITWORK AND WETWELLS UP TO 14 FEET DEEP	4	EACH	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 1,400,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 640,000.00	\$ 152,500.00	\$ 610,000.00
21	DUPLEX SUBMERSIBLE LIFT STATION WETWELLS OVER 14 FEET DEEP	6	FEET OF DEPTH	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 25,200.00
22	TRIPLEX SUBMERSIBLE LIFT STATION SITWORK AND WETWELL	1	EACH	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 219,000.00	\$ 219,000.00
23	FIBEROPTIC AND ELECTRIC CONDUITS/DUCTS	35424	LINEAR FEET	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,062,720.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,133,568.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 602,208.00
24	MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE	500	CUBIC YARD	\$ 499.00	\$ 249,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 367,500.00
25	ALLOWANCE: HMA PRICE INDEX FLUCTUATION ADJUSTMENT	1	ALLOWANCE	ALLOWANCE	\$100,000.00	ALLOWANCE	\$100,000.00	ALLOWANCE	\$100,000.00
CONTINGENCY ALLOWANCES									
26	ALLOWANCE: UNDERGROUND FACILITIES NOT SHOWN OR INDICATED	1	ALLOWANCE	ALLOWANCE	\$ 575,000.00	ALLOWANCE	\$ 575,000.00	ALLOWANCE	\$ 575,000.00
27	ALLOWANCE: REMEDIAL WORK ON EXISTING SEWER PIPE NOT REQUIRED IN CONTRACT DOCUMENTS	1	ALLOWANCE	ALLOWANCE	\$ 30,000.00	ALLOWANCE	\$ 30,000.00	ALLOWANCE	\$ 30,000.00
28	ALLOWANCE: SUPPORT SERVICES FOR RIGHT OF WAY ENCROACHMENTS NOT REQUIRED IN CONTRACT DOCUMENTS	1	ALLOWANCE	ALLOWANCE	\$ 35,000.00	ALLOWANCE	\$ 35,000.00	ALLOWANCE	\$ 35,000.00
					\$ 36,474,792.00			\$ 37,308,370.00	\$ 41,899,596.00
LEGEND:	Highlighted = Math Error								

SECTION 00480

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

In compliance with the provisions of Sections 4100-4113 of the Public Contract Code of the State of California, and any amendments thereto, the undersigned bidder sets forth the following:

- a. The name and location of the place of business of each subcontractor who will perform work or labor, or render service to the undersigned Prime Contractor in or about the construction of the work or improvement, or a subcontractor licensed by the State of California who, under subcontract to the Prime Contractor, specially fabricates and installs a portion of the work or improvement according to detailed drawings contained in the plans and specifications, in an amount in excess of one-half of one percent of the undersigned Prime Contractor's total bid or in the case of bids for the construction of streets and highways, including bridges, in excess of one-half of one percent or ten thousand dollars (\$10,000), whichever is greater.*
- b. The portion of the work which will be done by each such subcontractor. Only one subcontractor shall be listed for each such portion.

*When there is a failure to list a subcontractor, as required, the law provides that the Contractor agrees to do the work with his or her own forces. In such case, bidder must be authorized to perform said work. Any bid not complying with the provisions hereof may be rejected.

Work to be Performed	License Number	Percent of Total Contract	Subcontractor's Name and Address
1. JACK E. BOWE	553794	3%	PACIFIC BORING P.O. Box 727 CARUTHERS, CA 93609
2. Hot Mix Asphalt	523019	6%	1625 DOWNHILL RD. SANTA ANA, CA 93456
3. Super Seal & STRIPE, INC.	394627	.8%	SUPER SEAL & STRIPE, INC. 310 A STREET, FILLMORE, CA 93016
4. KRITZ TRUCKING, INC SBC # 17493		4%	KRITZ TRUCKING, INC 415 VOLPI YSAHEL PASADENA, CA 93446
5. STATEWIDE SAFETY		3%	STATEWIDE SAFETY
6.			
7.			

Work to be Performed	License Number	Percent of Total Contract	Subcontractor's Name and Address
8.			
9.			
10.			
11.			
12.			

(ATTACH ADDITIONAL NUMBERED PAGES IF NEEDED)

UNKS CONSTRUCTION, INC.
(Name of Bidder)

Mike Budd
(Signature)

May 15 2012
(Date)

END OF SECTION